Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0224-SQ/TVR

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SUSAN B. CAVE, PhD.
TO PROVIDE PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this | Tﬂ"day of ((?dé«m ,
2017, by and between Santa Fe County, hereafter referred to as the “County”, and Susan B. Cave,

PhD, 130 Siringo Road, Suite 103, Santa Fe, NM 87505, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2017, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0224-SO/TVR (“the Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of psychological evaluations
of current and potential employees for the County; and

WHEREAS, Article 2 (COMPENSATION, INVOICING AND SET-OFF) of the

Agreement provides for a total compensation amount of $15.000.00, exclusive of NM gross receipts
tax; and

WHEREAS, Article 14 (NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS:; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED) of the Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS. by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to increase the compensation
payable to the Contractor by $15,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 2.A.3. "COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF" is amended by inserting
a subparagraph “a” to read:

a) By Amendment No. [, the compensation payable to the contractor is increased by
$15.000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor by the term of this Agreement shall
not exceed $30,000.00, exclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or moditied by this
Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

L/’</)‘(,h ;’gmkp/)”)wa_ [O -1 2017

Katherine Miller, Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Approved a3 to form:

Gregory S. Shatfer, ’

Santa Fe County Atlomey

FINANCE DEPARTMENT:

Ches e by

Don D. Moya.
Finance Dircctor

CONTRACTOR:

{ Signature)

DUSH) A, OAE  PUD

{Print Name)

Cynlea. OSVeHn Lo GSTC
(Print Title)

imendinent No. 1 to Apreement No. 2017-0224-80. TVR

PSR\ e 3
Date

70-to w201 7
Date

(O~ {l-2017
Date




